



# Office Address 10 Elizabeth Avenue Dauphin PA, 17018

Phone: 717-921-8128 Fax: 717-474-8146

Middle Paxton Township

### **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

Tuesday, December 20, 2022 - 7:00 P.M., 10 Elizabeth Avenue

## **Workshop Meeting**

PLEASE TURN OFF OR MUTE ALL CELL PHONES AND ELECTRONIC DEVICES

#### ORDER OF BUSINESS

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Public Comment
- 4. Agenda Item(S)
  - a. Resolution 2022-11 authorizing the acquisition of permanent right-of-way and temporary construction easement for the replacement of the Red Hill Road Bridge and associated roadway improvements on property now or formerly owned by Ginger M. Bjurstrom, 1010 Red Hill Road, Dauphin, PA, Tax ID 43-015-055, by agreement, or if necessary, by the exercise of the eminent domain power of the Second Class Township Code.
  - b. Resolution 2022-12 authorizing the acquisition of permanent right-of-way and temporary construction easement for the replacement of the Red Hill Road Bridge and associated roadway improvements on property now or formerly owned by Bonnie Barbara Dicker Hoffman and Rita Y. Dicker, 1010 Red Hill Road, Dauphin, PA, Tax ID 43-020-007, by agreement, or if necessary, by the exercise of the eminent domain power of the Second Class Township Code.
  - c. Resolution 2022-13 a Resolution for Plan Revision for New Land Development Sewage Facilities Planning Module – Chestnut Hill Phase II Chestnut Hill Holdings, LLC
  - d. Resolution 2022-14 a Resolution for Plan Revision for New Land Development Sewage Facilities Planning Module – Detweiler Park – Main Entrance Dauphin County Parks & Recreation

# 5. Adjournment

PRIOR TO OR FOLLOWING THIS MEETING THE BOARD MAY MEET IN EXECUTIVE SESSION

NEXT BOARD MEETING (Reorganizational Meeting): Tuesday, January 3, 2023 – 7:00 P.M.